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TO A-oa>ltiW.Tf ----. _IIJJClU,.. , _...,.IUIUI1WII -•-cocoo_..OIIJCII"' 
Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

Floricb Public Servic:e Commission 
STATUS: 5.. .................. - ..... 

- AclualiUturo TF475 
--E&tiftllled Raum A & R Division of Teleoommunlcalions, Inc. 

9807 N.W. 80th Avenue, B.ay II ·N 
Hialeah Gardens, FL 33016-2325 

PEJUOD COVD.BD: 
01101/1997 TO 12/31/1997 

UNE 
J:iQ. ACCQUNT CLASSIFICATION 

I. Gross ()ptratlni Rmruc 

2. Gross lruraswe Revenue 

3. LESS: Amounll Paid for Services to Local Telephone Companies 
(Atuch UstiJli)• 

4. TOTAL REVENUES for R.taubtory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Une 2 less Une 3) 

S. Regulatory Assessmen1 Fee Due- (Multiply Une 4 by 0.0015) 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Penalty for Late Payment 

lntere$t for Late Paymenr 

TOTAL AMOUNT m;z 

I'Oil..C: usa ONL v 
Clle<U·-------
s *lOD2 

011)01)1 s. ______ , -000011 ,, _______ . 
_o. ____ _ 

....... .,...._ __ _ 

AMOUNT 
s. ____ _ 

s. ____ _ 

s. ____ _ 

AS PROY!Dil) IN SECTIOH-..,. n.otUD4 STA'I\/TtS, '11m NIN1MIJM A101UAL II& IS $$1 

11u.s roaM MUST u COMI'Lin'ID AMI unm:«o awUJ>USS or 11111 ~ o r IUmDI\ID IW'Oit'Tm 

9. Number of pay telepbooes in opera.tion a1 close of period covered 
by !his Rerum 

"f.idt-.... ., I,..................... I 1m......,~ k.J ..,.,/u lot .. fii CIIIt "'-- ................ ,_---......_ .... ,..,.,..., .... ..... ~- .... .......,,.. ........ .., .............. 
~---· ... 104_,., .... _, ·-.--.. ,.,.. .... .... ...................... otoq __ ...,....., ..... ..,.,_ 

ls aw. lftd O!II'M'ttweaL t•.-_•.....-• tecdoab'JM. Ploridt S...a. ........ , l:ao• L:ct1 -.t:n • ~ DC.nllctll•wrilinl'widrt., ..... ......, 
I """"" ........ Ill pctb otlilo-..,- .. 1"111 ot 0 

1 1 

- ot .. --

10.1 

T~ JrtVitllbl.t Ll -..1-----ftl•>\.• ~Nwmiiii!U:!.L( _L ___ _ 
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ft.ORJDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 
lallnlaiiD F« Fillq RquiJIOf)' A !!!CII Fee Rc!unl 

(hy Tdqlllociie Service Provlclcl') 

I . WHEN TO fllZ: F« c cL wllidl owed 110111 of SIO,OOO or~ of....,_.. C.. C.. doe precodlq c:.laldar yoar, lhh 
~ A • • Fee a- ..S...,. ' ...C be flied or~: 

Qs IN l>tf!1n hJy J0 lOr doe rU·~ pcnod laaary I l.blouP 1- 30, AND 
Qs IN bi,JI1n ~ J0 for doe IIHDOillh period July I lllroup 0 iiilici )I , 

For 4 I 1 wllidlowednllaloflarM SIO,OOOof._.._ blOt doe precodlq c:alea4or year, lhh It«~ AI • 
Fee Rft\am illlld poy.- - be flied or poamubd: 

Qs or b(fon 1_,., JO lOt doe prior IWdote·iilil<llll period January I tlltoucJI D 1t tr 3 I. 

llowcwt, It M\' 30 or 1-.y 30 ta111 oo 1 Saluiday,lbld.ry. or bolldq. 111r: R«cuJMory A•'el • Fee mq be ruea or porlllllrtcd 
Oft doe iiCXt ...w-dq 1 wlilloal pculcy, 

l. Ff'.ESI Ea:h co- tl!al~pqO.OOlS of iii~J:G!~ opawlina revmuct drrivtd froal ID!rauie burl-. 11 .-t~ Ill Rule :ZS. 
4.016~.A.C. ·aro. ()peoaiJa a-are ddliiOIIas ihc lOIII .-vtlliiCS bdort Clti"C''IIft. Orou lllli'IIUIC Opmdq RcW'noa 
an: de u revawea f.- caiJj oqbudaa ..s ia11111Wina within Aor\da. Do DOl declucl 1111'/ upea.a, WtS, or IIIICollca blel 
from lbele IIDOUDII olber dla doe - Oft lJi>o ) , 

) . ihc C'tlablltobed due 

6. 

7. 

I local 

Aorlda Public Service Coaaiuloa 

2$40 Shumud (hl lloulCYJrd 

Tlll>hauec. FL JU~ 

A TT'I!NTION: FUcal Scrvlca 

ADDn IONAL ASSISTANCI!.: lf.)'C!U aeed ec!c!ldcww lnfonN!loa or ..aitlailC:e In prcporina your lt«pa&ory A•- Fee llrlum. 
plcuc COIIIICI doe DlvWon of Alldillq IDd Fi.Diacial Analyrl• • {1J(l) 41 3-64110. · 

For wlsl.,.. wltb htm 9, '*- COCib<t doe Dl.uloa of CommunkMionr 11 (850) 41).6.556. 
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BEFORE THE fLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of Pay 
Telcpt 1e Certificate No. 5386 
1ssueo to Kyle Brian Copeland 
for violation of Rules 25-
4.0161, F.A . C., Regulatory 
Asses9ment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies , 
and 25- 24.520, F.A.C., Reporting 
Requirements . 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of Pay 
Telephone Certificate No. 4276 
i ssued to A & R Division of 
Telecommunications , Inc. for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A. C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees ; Telecommunications 
Companies , and 25-24.520 , 
F. A.C. , Reporting Requirements . 

In re: Cancellation by florida 
Public Service Commission of Pay 
Telephone Certificate No . 4248 
issued to Jackie Ray Stone fc~ 
violation of Rule 25-4. 0161 , 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees Telecommunications 
Com•Janies, and 25-24 .520, 
F.h.C., Reporting Requirements. 

DOCKET NO. 991502- TC 

DOCKET NO. 991563-TC 

DOCKET NO. 981564-TC 

OOCUHEHT 'II ~Q(R·OATE 

0 I 6 6 2 FEB -9 S: 
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In re: Cancella t i on by Florida 
Public Service ~ommission o! Pay 
Telephone Cer tifica te No . 4574 
issued to Lawrence rood Ma rket, 
Inc. for violation o f Rule 25-
4. 016 1, r.A. C., Requlatory 
Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 
and 25-24. 520, F.A. C., Reportinq 
Requi renents. 

981 564-TC, 981565-TC 

DOCKET NO. 981565-TC 
ORDER NO. PSC- 99-0221-rOr-TC 
ISSUED: febru~ry 9, 1999 

The !ollowinq Commissioners partlc1pated in the d isposi t ion of 
t his matter: 

JOE GARCIA, Cha i rman 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

JULIA L. JOHNSON 
£. L£0N JACOBS, JR. 

JiOTICE OF PROPOSEQ AGENCX ACTION 
ORDER IMPOSING FINES , B£0UIRING PAYMENT Of REGULATORY ASS~SSH£NT 
fEES ANQ REQU IB!NG INFQBMATION IN ACCORQaNC£ WITH RULE 25-24. 520 . 

FLQBIRA AQHINISTBAT IY£ COpE . OR CaNCELING 
PAX TELEPHONE CERTi fiCATES 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

NOTICE is hereby qiven by the Florida Public Service 
Commission that the action discussed herein is preliminary in 
na t ure and will become final unless a person whose inte rests are 
substantially affected fi l es a polltion for a f orma l proceedinq, 
pursuant to Rul e 25-22.029, Flor ida Adminislrative Code. 

The entities listed below have not paid the requlator y 
as.tessment fees required by Section )64. 336, florida Statutes , and 
Rule 25-4 . 01 61, Fl o rida Administrat l ve Code, !or t he year (s) 
speci f ied below, alonq with statuto ry penalties and interest 
charqes . Under Section 364 .336, Florida Statutes, cert ificate 
holder s must pay a minimum annua l cequla tocy assessment roe o r S50 

' , 
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if the c e rtifica te was ac t ive during any portion of the calendar 
year. Pursuant to Rule 25-4. 0 161 (21 , Flortda Admini strat i ve Code , 
the form and applicable fees are due to the Florida Public Service 
1 ·~ssion by J anuary 30 of the subsequent year. All ent i t ies that 
oyply fo r certification rece i ve a copy o! our rules governing pay 
telephone service and an aff i davit in which the applicants a t test 
that the r ul es have been received and understood by he appl icant. 
This affidavit must be attached t o the applicatl~n in order for the 
application to be processed. 

Pursuant to Section 350.113 (4) , fl orida St &tutes, the 
regulatory asse ssment fee f orms, fo r the period o f J anuary 1, 
through December 31, are mailed t o the ent ities at least 45 days 
prior to the date that payment o f the fee is due. The entities 
have been given adequate· opportunity t o pay. Th~ Commiss t on ' s 
corres pondence regarding the regulatory assessment fees was 
returned by the United States Postal Service. To dat e , the entities 
havo not paid the required tees. 

The return of these materia ls indicates tha t each entity may 
have violat ed Rule 25-24.520 (11 (a), Flo r ida Administrative Code , 
which requires tho r eporting to the Commission of an address change 
withi n ten 1101 days of i ts effectiveness . Accordingly, C~ission 

staff attempted t o reach the contact person o f each entity by 
telephone . This effort was unsuccessful , indica ting that each 
entity may have also violated Rule 25- 24. 520(11 (b) , Florida 
Admtnist ra tive Code, which requires the reporting to the Commi ssion 
of a change in t he name, t itle, or telephone nu:nbe r o f the 
indlvidual respons i ble for Commission contacts . 

For the reason described above, pursuant to Rule 25-
2 t, . 514 (1) (bl and (c) , Florida Administrative Code, we find H 
r ppropriate to cancel each enti ty's certificate for f a ilure to 
comply with Section 364.336, Florida Stotutes , and Rule 25-4. 0161 , 
Flor i da Adninistrative Code, unless each entity pays a S500 fine 
and remi ts all f-ast due r egulator y assessment fees, along with 
statut o r y penalties and interes t charges, to the Florida Public 
Se rvice Collmiss ion . We a lso f ind it appropriate t o cancel each 
enti t y's certificate !or failure t o comply with Rule 25-24. 480 (21, 
Florida Adninistrative Code, unless each entity pays a $500 fine 
•nd provides the info~t ion requ i red by Rule 25-2 4. 520, Florida 
Administrative Code, to the Florida Public Service Commission. 
Each ent .ty must comply wi th these requirements within five 
business days from the date t his Order becomes final. The t wo 
fines , totaling Sl , OOO , will be remitted to the Comptroller for 
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deposit in the State o f florida General Revenue fund , pursuan t to 
Section 364 .516, fl orida Statutes . 

IDftl:J:I'I- CJtRTi riCAT& PUT DOlt PA.IT DO¥ 

lf2... 8611 PIMal.TIIlS 
AND I.MID.al:t 

Kyle Brian Copeland 5386 1997 1997 

A ' R Division o t 4276 1997 1996, 1997 
Telecommunications, Inc. 

Jackie Ray Stone 4?48 1997 1995, 1996, 
1997 

Lawrence rood Market, Inc . 4574 1996, 1996, 1997 
1997 

As the appropriate fees, statutory penalties, interest 
charqes, required informat ion, and Cines are r eceived, each Docket 
shall be closed . Should any o f the ent i t i es fail to comply with 
this Order within tive business days f rom the date this Orde r 
becomes f i na l , the enti t y shall have its certi fi cate canceled and 
the Docket shall be closed. The cancellation o f the cert i f icate 
and the closing o f the Docket in no way diminishes any of the 
entity's obligation t o pay applicable delinquent regulatory 
assessment fees, statutory penalties, and int e rest charqes. 

Based on t he foregoing , it 1s 

ORDERED by the flo rida Public Se:vice Commission that each o ! 
the entities listed her e in must pay the past due reyulatory 
assessment fees, s t atutory penalties, interest charges, and a $500 
fine to the Flor ida Public Service Commission !or failure to comply 
with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161 , Florida 
Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this 
Order becomes final . The fines will be transmitted to t he 
Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue 
fund. It is furt her 

ORDERED that each of the entities listed here in must provide 
t • e correct mailing address, liaison information, and other 
ir formation in accordance with Rule 25-24. 520, flo rida 
Ad;ninistrative Code, and pay a S500 ftne to the Flor ida Public 
Service Commission tor failure to comply with Rule 25- 24. 520, 
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Florlda Administrative Code, within five business days !rom the 
date this Order becomes final. The !1ne will be transmitted t o the 
Comptroller for deposit in the State o! florida General Revenue 
Fund. It is further 

ORDERED that should any of the entities fail to comply wi th 
this Order , that entity's certificate shall be canceled , and the 
respective Docke t shal l be closed. It ls further 

ORDERED that the cancellation of the certificate and t he 
closing of the docket in no way diminishes any o f the entities ' 
obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulator y assessment fees, 
statutory penalties , and interest charges. tt is further 

ORDERED that any protest to the act1on pr oposed herein shall 
specify the entity or entities to which it applies . It is further 

ORDERED that, it a protest to this Order ls fil ed, the protest 
shall not prevent the action proposed here1n from becoming final 
with regard to the remaining entities listed in this Order. It is 

further 
ORDERED that the ~rovisions of thls Order, issued as propos~d 

agency action, shall become f inal and effec t i ve unless an 
appropriate petition, in the f orm provided by Rule 28-106 . 201 , 
Florida Administrative Code, is receive~ by the Direct or, Division 
of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shuma r d Oa k Bouleva rd, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on t he date set f orth 
in the ~Notice of Furtner Proceedings or Judicial Review~ attached 
hereto. It is further 

ORDERED that i'l the event t his Order becomes final, these 
Dockets shall be c losed upon payment of tne f1n es, and fees, or 
upon cancellation of the certificates. 
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By ORDER o f the flor i da Publlc Se rvice Commission this ith 
day of february, liii· 

BLANCA S. 9AY0, Dir~ctor 
D1v1sion ~ r P~cords and Repo rting 

By: 
Kay'f!lYnT. chieQ 
Bureau of Records 

(S EAL) 

KMP 

NOTICE Of FURTHER PRQCEEQINGS OR JUQICIAL REVIEW 

The flor ida Public Service Commission is required by Sectior. 
120.569(1) , florida Statutes, to notify parties o! any 
ad:ninhtrative hearing or judicial review o f Co~m~ ission orders that 
is available under Sections 120.51 or 120.68, fl orida Statutes, as 
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice 
should not be construe~ to mean all requests for an administrative 
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the re lief 
sought. 

Mediation may be available on a 
mediation is conducted, it does not 
interested person's right to a hearing. 

case-by-case bash. If 
a [ 1ect d substantldl ly 

The action proposed herein is preliminary in nature . Any 
person whose s.1bstantial interests a r e affected by the action 
proposed by this or der may f ile a potition fo r a formal procee~ing , 

in the form provided by Rule 28-106.201, Florida Administrative 
Code. This petition must be received by the Director, Division of 
Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oa k Boulevard, Tallahassee, 
florida 32399-0850, by the close o f business on March 2. 1999. 

In tie absence of such a petition, this order shall become 
effective vn the day subsequent to tho above dat ~. 

l 
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Any objection or ptotest filed in th.l s docket before the 
issuance date of this o rder is considered abandoned unless it 
satisfies the foregoing conditions and is renewed w1thin the 
specified protest period. 

If this order becomes final and effective on the uate 
described above, any party substant ially affected may request 
j udicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case o f an 
electric, gas o r telephone utility or by the first District Cour t 
of Appeal in the case of a water or wastewater utility by f ilin~ a 
notice of appeal with the Director, Division o f Records and 
Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the tiling 
fee with the appropriate cout"t. This filing must be ccmp1eted 
within thirty (30) days of the effective date o f this order, 
pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules o f Appellate Procedure. The 
notice o f appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9 . 900(a ), 
flor1da Rules of Appellate Procedure. 
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